

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34936/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in WP No. 32454/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad for the State Of Telangana and the State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SREERAMA CHANDRA MURTHY BODDEPALLI,
GENERAL SECRETARY OF KALINGA WELFARE SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
 Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for one
week.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER