dITEM NO.75 COURT NO.6 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) Diary No(s). 23383/2016

TURPU KAPU WELFARE ASSOCIATION TELANGANA

(REGD. NO. 1221 OF 2015) REP. BY ITS PRESIDENT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TELANGANA REP. BY ITS

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVT. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vismai Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to cure the defects

pointed out by the Registry within four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (MADHU NARULA) AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER